Event End: 8/24/2007 00:00
Sec. Reason: SPLIT

Event: WELL MAINT - RIG

OCCIDENTAL OF ELK HILLS INC

352H-3G

Ground Level: 921.4ft
KB to Ground: 21.0ft

Datum: ORIGINAL KB @ 942.40ft (default)

ARl No.-— 0403020804

Wellbore:
Top TMD:
PBMD:

Btm TMD:
Spud Date:
BH Coord X:

ORIGINAL HOLE
21.0ft

9,000.0ft

9,000.0ft
7/18/2002 00:00
6,150,946.00uss ft

BH Coord Y: 2,286,238.12uss

Casing . .

Shoes (ft) Schematic (9/1/2007) Openings Top/Btm/Type/Status

636

1,086:6

6,179-:6
6,617.0ft, 7,786.0ft, SLOTTED, OPEN
7,974.0ft, 8,290.0ft, SLOTTED, OPEN
8,477.0ft, 8,995.0ft, SLOTTED, OPEN

8,095-2

ROD STRING Report Date: 8/24/2007 00:0p CONDUCTOR CASING Report Date: 7/16/2002 00:00
Component  Top MD (ft) ~ Btm MD (ft) Item Description Btm MD(ft)
POLROD 0.0 30.0 CASING JOINT(S) 14 in, 61.0
PNYROD 30.0 48.0
R-4PER 48.0 798.0 SURFACE CASING Report Date: 7/19/2002 00:00
ROD 798.0 2,178.0
ROD 2,178.0 6,048.0 Item Description Btm MD (ft)
RSTBAR 6,048.0 6,052.0
INSPMP 6,052.0 6,076.0 CASING JOINT(S) 9.625 in, , K-55, 36 1,040.7
INSERT FLOAT 9.625 in, , 36 1,040.7
TUBING STRING Report Date: 8/17/2007 0000 CASING JOINT(S) 9.625 in, , K-55, 36 1,084.8
GUIDE SHOE 9.625in, , 36 1,086.0

Component

TH-DBB
TBGINT
AC
TBGINT
STNIP
GASANC

Top MD (ft)

21.0
21.0
5,854.1
5,856.5
6,076.7
6,077.8

Btm MD (ft)

21.0
5,854.1
5,856.5
6,076.7
6,077.8
6,110.3

PRODUCTION CASING

Report Date: 8/1/2002 00:00

Item Description

CASING JOINT(S) 7 in, , N-80, 29
FLOAT COLLAR 7 in, , N-80, 29
CASING JOINT(S) 7 in, , N-80, 29
FLOAT SHOE 7 in, , N-80, 29

Btm MD (ft)

6,085.1
6,086.5
6,177.5
6,179.0

LINER Report Date: 8/16/2002 00:00

Item Description

LINER HANGER 6.184 in,
CROSSOVER 6.184 in, , N-80, 15
CASING JOINT(S) 5 in, , N-80, 15
CROSSOVER5 in, , N-80, 15
CASING JOINT(S) 3.5 in, , N-80, 9.3
SLOTTED LINER 3.5 in, , N-80, 9.3
CASING JOINT(S) 3.5 in, , N-80, 9.3
SLOTTED LINER 3.5in, , N-80, 9.3
CASING JOINT(S) 3.5in, , N-80, 9.3
SLOTTED LINER 3.5 in, , N-80, 9.3
MULE SHOE 3.5 in, , N-80, 9.3

Btm MD (ft)

6,132.3
6,132.9
6,178.0
6,179.2
6,617.6
7,785.7
7,973.8
8,289.8
8,477.6
8,984.6
8,995.2

Well: 352H-3G S/T/R: 3G/31S/24E

CASING CEMENT DETAIL
Sfc Csg. Cmt Vol.: 805cf
Hole Size: 9-5/8"

Top Job:

Rtns to Sfc: Yes - 28 bbls
TOC: Sfc

Interm Csg. Cmt Vol.:
Hole Size:

Top Job:

Rtns to Sfc:

TOC:

Prod. Csg. Cmt Vol.: 1020cf
Hole Size: 8.75"

Top Job:

Rtns to Sfc: no

TTOC: 2928

Liner Cmt Vol.: none - slotted
Hole Size: 6"

Top Job:

Rtns to Sfc:

TOC:

Top of Formation:

UBA: N/A

BLW: N/A

Volume Behind Pipe:
1.3 Yield Assumed
Theoretical Calculations (TTOC)

=



